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Resolution assessing $1500.00 civil penalty and thirty-day retail cigarette permit suspension
against Hawkeye Smoke and Liquor.

Prepared By: Rebecca Passavant, City Attorney's Office Administrative
Secretary

Reviewed By: Geoff Fruin, City Manager

Fiscal Impact: None

Staff Recommendation: Approval

Commission Recommendations: N/A
Attachments: Resolution

Executive Summary:

lowa Code Section 453A.22(2) provides that, after a hearing, a civil penalty shall be
assessed when an employee of a retailer violates lowa Code Section 453A.2(1) by selling or
providing tobacco, tobacco products, or cigarettes to a minor.  This hearing is the time
designated for the Council to consider whether to assess such a civil penalty against
Hawkeye Smoke and Liquor, 108 E. College St. The civil penalty for a third violation within a
three-year period is $1500.00 and a thirty-day retail cigarette permit suspension.


https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2080206/Resolution.pdf
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